

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No. 4572/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 461 OF 2008

RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail)
(With Office Report)

Date: 22/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)For Appellant(s) Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for bail.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent State.In the meantime, Surat Singh - Appellant No.2 and Firangi -
Appellant No. 3 herein shall be enlarged on bail on furnishing bail
bonds for a sum of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties each of the same
amount, to the satisfaction of the Sessions Judge, Morena (M.P.).

(A.S. BISHT) (RAMESH CHANDER JOSHI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER