

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.15346/2008 & CRL.M.P.NO.4572/2008 IN CRL.A.NO.461/2008

RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH  
(Appln(s) for bail)(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ambaj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List next week.

(Madhu Bala)  
Sr. PA

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master