

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 15346/2008 & 4572/2008 IN
CRIMINALAPPEAL NO.461 OF 2008

RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s). for bail)

Date: 11/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anuboj Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh is
granted two weeks' time for taking instructions.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master