

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRL.M.P.NO.15346/2008 & CRL.M.P.4572/2008  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.461 OF 2008

RAMESH SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent(s)

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having considered the role of the applicants before us and the FSL report regarding the empty cartridges, which were recovered from the place of occurrence, which did not match with the gun recovered from the accused petitioner No.4, Yaduvir Singh, and having further regard to the fact that as far as A-2, Ramesh Singh is concerned, the role that has been assigned to him is one of being present at the place of occurrence with a lathi. I am inclined to allow the application for grant of bail made on their behalf. Let the said accused petitioners be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court.

The application for bail is disposed of, accordingly.

.....J.  
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI;  
December 03, 2008.  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRL.M.P.NO.15346/2008 & CRL.M.P.4572/2008  
IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 461 OF 2008

RAMESH SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent(s)

( appln(s) for bail )

Date: 03/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

