

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 1439/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 152 OF 2009

HIRA SINGH &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 11/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, adv.  
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Parihar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to grant bail to the  
appellants. Crl.M.P. No.1439 of 2009 is accordingly,  
dismissed.

However, the hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master