

đITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.15781 OF 2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1753 OF 2009

PREM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakhani Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter in the Court before a Bench
presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master