

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 15781/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1753 OF 2009

PREM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

( for bail and office report )

Date: 16/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakhan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank S.Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application for bail has been made on behalf of Prem Singh, in the pending Criminal Appeal No.1753 of 2009.

Earlier by our order of 3rd December, 2008, we had granted bail to the accused No.4, Yaduvir Singh and accused No.2, Ramesh Singh, having regard to the role which had been assigned to them in the incident.

The role of the appellant herein is similar to that of accused No.2, Ramesh Singh.

-2-CRLMP.15781/09 IN

Cr1.A.1753/09

Having regard to the above, we allow the application made on behalf of the appellant, Prem Singh and direct that he be released on bail

to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master