

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 461 OF 2008

RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH CrI.A.No. 1753 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 17/06/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no one present to press the
appeals.

Issue non-bailable warrant of arrest in
both the matters, returnable on 29th July, 2011,
to be executed through the Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Moreana, M.P.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master