

Ä

ITEM NO.1

Court No.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.MP NO. 5137/2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1753 OF 2009

PREM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakhan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R s

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw
the application (Crl. MP.No.5137/2013) for bail.

Application for bail is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|