

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 152/2009

HIRA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 28/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Damini Hajela, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that another appeal i.e. Criminal Appeal No. 461 of 2008 filed by other accused persons, arising out of the same judgment, has not been listed. He seeks time for listing the appeal along with the connected appeal.

Put up this appeal along with Criminal Appeal No. 461 of 2008 after two weeks before the appropriate Bench.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master