

b ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 17283/2014 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

1753/2009

PREM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. V. C. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
for Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call this application only after six months.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.09.23
13:00:16 IST
Reason: