

ITEM NO.103
MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 152/2009

HIRA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 461/2008
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1753/2009
(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 08/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
MS. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
MS. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
post after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master