

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 17283/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1753/2009

PREM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 05/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeepam Pathak, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRLMP. 17283/2014

We allow the application for bail and direct that the appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

Let the appeal be listed for final hearing on regular day in the month of February, 2017.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER